Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATI	04-07-2003	. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC .S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-00	$(U \cup I \cup O)$				
To the Hor	norable Commissioner of Patents and	102410724	documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conv		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Amalgamated Research, Inc.  Address: 2531 Orchard Dr. E.  Twin Falls, Idaho 83301  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  NOTICE OF EXPRESS MAILING			
Michael M. Kearne Vadim N. Kocherg					
Additional name o	f conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No				
3. Nature of conv	veyance:	Express Mail Label No. <u>EV</u> 2	210752637US		
⊠ Assignm	ent 🗌 Merger	Date of Deposit with USPS: April 2, 2003  Person making Deposit: Laurence B. Bond			
Security	Agreement Change of Name		urence B. Bond		
Other		Person making Deposit: Laurence B. Bond  APR -2  SEC			
Execution Date:	April 1, 2002				
PCT/US98 09/956,58	0	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
	dress of party to whom correspondence s document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Name: Laurence	B. Bond				
TraskBritt					
P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, U	Т 84110-2550				
		Deposit account number:			
03 6TOH11 00000	035 201469 PCT/US98/01512	20-1469			
21 80.00	CH	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit accoun		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and	d signature.	Attorney Docket No	.: 2402-3077.1US		
is a true copy	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. aurence B. Bond	mation is tru <del>e and</del> correct and	any attached copy  April 2, 2003		
Name	e of Person Signing stration No. 30,549	Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	d documents: 5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Michael M. Keraney et al.

Examiner:

E. Therkom

Serial No.: 09/956,580

Group Art Unit:

1723

Filed:

September 19, 2001

Attorney Docket No. 3077.2US

Title:

METHOD OF DISPLACEMENT CHROMATOGRAPHY

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE** AND CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR § 3.73(b)

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

AMALGAMATED RESEARCH, INC., assignee of the entire right, title and interest by assignment from the inventor(s) in the above-identified application, hereby appoints the following attorneys and agents:

David V. Trask, Reg. No. 22,012 Laurence B. Bond, Reg. No. 30,549 James R. Duzan, Rog. No. 28,393 Allen C. Turner, Reg. No. 33,041 Kent S. Burningham, Reg. No. 30,453 Kevin K. Johanson, Reg. No. 38,506 Shawn G. Hanson, Rog. No. 42,627 Tawni L. Wilhelm, Rog. No. 47,456 Andrew F. Nilles, Reg. No. 47,825 Katherine A. Hamer, Reg. No. 47,628 Trent N. Butcher, Reg. No. 51,518

William S. Britt, Reg. No. 20,969 Joseph A. Walkowski, Reg. No. 28,765 H. Dickson Burton, Reg. No. 48,396 Edgar R. Cataxinos, Reg. No. 39,931 Brick G. Power, Reg. No. 38,581 Krista Weber Powell, Reg. No. 47,867 Bretton L. Crockett, Reg. No. 44,632 Bradley B. Jensen, Reg. No. 46,801 Greg T. Warder, Reg. No. 50,208 Marcus S. Simon, Reg. No. 50,258 G. Soott Dorland, Ph.D., Reg. No. 51,622

as its attorneys with full power of substitution to prosecute this application and all applications claiming filing date priority therefrom and to transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith.

The zbove-identified assignee hereby elects, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.71, to conduct the prosecution of the above-identified patent application to the exclusion of the inventor(s).

A chain of title from the inventor(s) of the above-identified patent application to the above identified assignee is shown:

		mp = 1.0 m			:			
		assignment	recorded in	n the U.S	. Patent and	Trademark	Office at F	Reel,
rrame								
	⊠ In ar	assignment	filed here	with for a	recordation,	a true copy	of which	is attached

PATENT

PAGE. 2

Attorney Docket No. 2402-3077.1US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receips, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Amalgamated Research, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Idaho having a place of business at 2531 Orchard Dr. E., Twin Falls, ID 83301, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in:

- 1. PCT Application No. PCT/US98/01512 filed 28 January 1998, entitled METHOD OF DISPLACEMENT CHROMATOGRAPHY:
- Application for United States Letters Patent METHOD OF DISPLACEMENT CHROMATOGRAPHY; filed on 18 November 1999 and issued as U.S. Patent 6,379,554 on 30 April 2002;
- Application for United States Letters Patent No. 09/956,580 filed on 19 September 2001 and entitled METHOD OF DISPLACEMENT CHROMATOGRAPHY;

such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewel, reissus and all other applications for patent of the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States:

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEE to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to

PATENT

APR 01 '09 (TUE) 16:24

2087338804

PAGE. 9/3 T-189 P.004/004 F-400

PADE. 3

execute all rightful outling declarations, assignments, powers of automory and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNER all facts and provide to the ASSIGNER all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereof; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNER shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNER, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and numinous of the ASSIGNEE.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

Michael M Kenney

Vedim N. Knoberein

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

Date 4/01/03

Date 4/01/03

Document in ProLem

PATENT